

D-5 Approved Outward Investment by Industry

Unit: US\$ 1,000

	Total	Annual Rate of Change (%)	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Animal	Mining & Quarrying	Manufacturing	Electricity, Gas Supply
2008	4 466 491	-31.0	9 803	-	1 883 198	3 320
2009	3 005 554	-32.7	-	-	908 455	-
2010	2 823 451	-6.1	387	200	1 106 644	-
2011	3 696 827	30.9	-	1	922 795	-
2012	8 098 641	119.1	-	155	2 534 222	-
2013	5 232 266	-35.4	866	968 465	2 723 891	-
2014	7 293 683	39.4	2 564	151 300	1 408 955	-
2015	10 745 195	47.3	3 322	4 574	2 899 005	5 849
2016	12 123 094	12.8	560	300	6 438 310	21 264
2017	11 573 208	-4.5	2 900	590 000	1 682 891	-
2018	14 294 562	23.5	11 024	160 885	3 979 113	5 000
2019	6 851 155	-52.1	7 333	301 700	2 247 760	152 465
Jan.	672 207	35.9	300	-	194 183	-
Feb.	810 994	225.4	-	-	78 317	4 200
Mar.	509 162	1.7	-	-	406 704	-
Apr.	335 326	-31.6	-	-	211 460	-
May	680 710	-47.9	2 000	-	221 234	-
June	559 519	-69.1	400	-	123 576	-
July	527 559	-69.8	-	-	172 899	-
Aug.	428 490	-63.8	-	-	167 867	2 555
Sep.	930 538	9.1	400	300 000	188 393	-
Oct.	458 153	38.1	4 233	1 700	180 421	-
Nov.	306 307	-92.0	-	-	69 719	143 500
Dec.	632 189	-57.3	-	-	232 986	2 210
2020 Jan.	763 652	13.6	401	-	156 624	-
Current Cumulation	763 652	--	401	-	156 624	-
Cumulative Change from the Same Period of Last Year (%)	13.6	--	33.6	--	-19.3	--

Source : Investment Commission, M.O.E.A..

Note : Others Services included Public Administration and Defence; Compulsory Social Security, Education, Human Health and Social Work Services, Arts, Entertainment and Recreation , Other Services.

D-5 Approved Outward Investment by Industry(Cont.)

Unit: US\$ 1,000

	Water Supply & Remediation Services	Construction	Trade	Transportation & Storage	Accommodation & Food Services	Information & Communication
2008	-	8 966	328 544	124 717	-	170 606
2009	-	3 104	286 416	62 386	1	68 152
2010	-	17 144	223 701	57 805	-	16 599
2011	6 564	1 957	311 090	137 797	5 221	413 916
2012	11 040	7 559	289 534	309 243	2 813	82 279
2013	10 227	3 288	353 079	88 355	55 201	30 713
2014	9 000	5 744	853 653	32 110	27 908	140 182
2015	-	7 030	396 895	76 902	13 658	81 746
2016	-	2 723	1 007 318	366 366	7 667	171 316
2017	310	8 477	837 573	171 163	2 269	140 569
2018	57	59 983	647 480	150 243	26 117	139 187
2019	863	19 704	521 568	102 012	13 919	140 735
Jan.	-	795	28 393	11 749	1 242	12 028
Feb.	124	168	19 761	-	-	3 418
Mar.	-	1 158	20 673	1 288	-	4 165
Apr.	-	7 833	12 617	27 100	44	13 567
May	-	-	15 479	800	230	3 176
June	-	250	224 783	50 000	4 532	767
July	-	-	61 844	2 000	2 197	704
Aug.	-	9 000	39 662	-	-	56 699
Sep.	-	-	23 647	-	-	3 016
Oct.	-	500	31 030	-	5 662	21 447
Nov.	-	-	7 540	1 401	-	16 590
Dec.	739	-	36 139	7 674	13	5 156
2020 Jan.	-	-	10 829	800	1 004	3 416
Current Cumulation	-	-	10 829	800	1 004	3 416
Cumulative Change from the Same Period of Last Year (%)	--	...	-61.9	-93.2	-19.2	-71.6

D-5 Approved Outward Investment by Industry(Cont.)

Unit: US\$ 1,000

	Finance & Insurance	Real Estate	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services	Support Services	Others Services	Non- classified
2008	1 799 732	21 521	29 155	38 929	16 251	31 748
2009	1 395 204	18 082	23 669	3 429	36 835	199 822
2010	1 249 085	147	21 266	4 055	13 335	113 085
2011	1 546 443	1 555	54 448	7 325	14 241	273 475
2012	4 760 184	39 361	34 598	2 850	24 802	-
2013	803 139	20 687	89 598	1 552	76 095	7 112
2014	3 623 153	849 329	97 916	3 840	71 656	16 373
2015	6 081 661	1 061 984	76 338	953	35 278	-
2016	3 393 973	19 684	664 353	16 209	13 051	-
2017	8 014 536	36 828	62 116	10 505	13 073	-
2018	8 865 068	102 802	70 355	482	76 767	-
2019	3 017 749	247 544	63 964	5 399	8 440	-
Jan.	297 724	117 561	8 090	-	143	-
Feb.	687 501	15 200	1 306	1 000	-	-
Mar.	73 307	567	13	288	1 000	-
Apr.	57 381	320	4 103	588	313	-
May	357 602	76 910	36	1 231	2 010	-
June	133 671	-	20 495	-	1 045	-
July	279 111	4 688	2 204	1 155	758	-
Aug.	143 418	5 101	2 738	1 053	396	-
Sep.	402 738	1 357	10 824	8	155	-
Oct.	196 661	13 677	1 891	-	930	-
Nov.	48 507	11 163	6 197	-	1 690	-
Dec.	340 127	1 000	6 066	77	-	-
2020 Jan.	582 898	-	7 644	-	36	-
Current Cumulation	582 898	-	7 644	-	36	-
Cumulative Change from the Same Period of Last Year (%)	95.8	...	-5.5	--	-74.9	--

